Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

:PARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3 Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDA

TRAL	102841663
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Wild Forest Products LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: HSBC Bank USA, National Association
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☒ Other1imited liability company Citizenship (see guidelines)	Internal Address: Street Address: 8 West 40th Street City: New York State: New York Country: USA Zip: 10016 X Association Citizenship Delaware
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Exhibit A attached C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher G. Dorman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP Street Address: 437 Madison Avenue.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_115.00\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
34th Floor City: New York	Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 10022 Phone Number: (212) 508-0427 Fax Number: (212) 308-9079 Email Address: cdorman@phillipslytle.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Christopher G. Dorman	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
da ROSARIO and design	76/500,940	March 26, 2003
da ROSARIO and design (or ROSARIO and design)	76/500,941	March 26, 2003
da ROSARIO, THE FIRST NAME IN TRUFFLES	76/524,461	June 23, 2003
LA TRUFFE ROYALE and design	76/531,133	July 21, 2003

NYC Doc. # 284899.1

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that WILD FOREST PRODUCTS LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company with an address at 954 3rd Avenue #733, New York, New York 10022-2013 ("Debtor") has granted a security interest to HSBC Bank USA, National Association with its principal place of business located at 8 West 40th Street, New York, New York 10018, ("Secured Party"), in and to all of Debtor's trademarks listed on Exhibit A and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to an agreement between Debtor and Secured Party dated of even date herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: as of August 31, 2004

WILD FOREST PRODUCTS LLC

NYC Doc. # 284899.1

STATE OF)		
) ss.:		
COUNTY OF)		
	ppeared Matthew evidence to be th ledged to me that e instrument, the i	Davidge, personally known in the individual whose name (s) he executed the same individual, or the personal Notary Public	ne is subscribed to the le in his/her capacity, and
		Commission	

NYC Doc. # 284899.1

RECORDED: 09/22/2004